
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3306
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
LOW POTENCY MEDICINES SUPPLIED TO JAN AUSHADHI OUTLETS
Gulshan Smt. Paramjit Kaur

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the medicines supplied to Jan Aushadhi outlets are of low potency especially in Punjab;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether only those medicines are supplied there which are not in demand; and

(d) if so, the steps being taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTRER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) In view of (a) above, does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) In view of (c) above, does not arise.
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